
September 2025- December 2026 – BQI Calendar 

2025: 

9 September  Tuesday Sew and Chat 

13 September  Saturday Sew and Chat 

27 September  General Meeting and Sewing day 

11 October  Saturday Sew and Chat 

14 October  Tuesday Sew and Chat 

25 October  Saturday Sew and Chat 

8 November  Saturday Sew and Chat 

11 November  Tuesday Sew and Chat 

15 November  General Meeting and sewing day – early due to exhibition  

9 December  Tuesday Sewing day 

13 December  Saturday Sew and Chat 

2026: 

10 January  Saturday Sew and Chat 

13 January  Tuesday Sew and Chat 

24 January  General Meeting and Sewing day 

10 February  Tuesday Sew and Chat 

14 February  Saturday Sew and Chat 

28 February  Saturday Sew and Chat 

10 March  Tuesday Sew and Chat 

14 March  Saturday Sew and Chat 

28 March  General Meeting and Sewing Day 

11 April   Saturday Sew and Chat 

14 April   Tuesday Sew and Chat 

9 May   Saturday Sew and Chat 

12 May   Tuesday Sew and Chat 

23 May   General Meeting and Sewing day 

9 June   Tuesday Sew and Chat 

13 June   Saturday Sew and Chat 

27 June   Saturday Sew and Chat 

11 July   Saturday Sew and Chat 

14 July   Tuesday Sew and Chat 

25 July   General Meeting and AGM and Sewing day 

8 August  Saturday Sewing and Chat 

11 August  Tuesday Sew and Chat 

22 August  Saturday Sewing and Chat 

8 September  Tuesday Sew and Chat 

12 September  Saturday Sew and Chat 

26 September  General Meeting and Sewing day 

10 October  Saturday Sew and Chat 

13 October  Tuesday Sew and Chat 

24 October  Saturday Sew and Chat 

10 November  Tuesday Sew and Chat 

14 November  Saturday Sew and Chat 

21 November  General Meeting and sewing day – early due to exhibition  

8 December  Tuesday Sewing day 

12 December  Saturday Sew and Chat 


